	10 10 10	00			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rov. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \circlearrowleft$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Fe	12-13-1999		SHEET		NT OF COMMERCI and Trademark Offic
Tab settings □□□ ▼ 10 5			• T	•	, · ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of H	10122135	00	attached original o	documents of cor	
Name of conveying party(les):	Prend in side along before their times some better det serv	Vame ar	nd address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Gibson Guitar Corp. 12-03-1999		National Academy of Recording lame: Arts & Sciences			
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt	^{Dt. #26} Hernal A	Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Tennessee ☐ Other		Street Address: 3402 Pico Boulevard City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90405			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	1	🗅 Individ	dual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Hassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domicatic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
OtherAugust 1, 199					
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			100	Ma :
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75/510,144	Additional numbers atta	ohed? 🖸 Yes 🛈		D 2: 03	12 6 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
		C Total access			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: John W. Hazard, Jr.		7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Webster, Chamberlain & Bean		B Enclosed (already sent)			
		☐ Author	rized to be charge	ed to deposit ac	count
1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Street Address: Suite 1000		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington DC State:	ZIP: 20006				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. John W. Hazard, Jr.	f, the foregoing informat	ion is true and	correct and any a		e a true copy of open 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Simbor of no and including	ignaturë (J		Date
	umber of pages including cov				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

From: Gibson Guitar Corp.

To: National Academy of Recording Arts & Sciences

By this instrument, Gibson Guitar Corp., the owner of trademark application serial number 75/510,144, for registration of the mark ALMA, filed on June 29, 1998, assigns and transfers, for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, the trademark ALMA contained in the application, along with the good will accompanying the mark, to the National Academy of Recording Arts & Sciences, 3402 Pico Boulevard, Santa Monica, California 90405. This assignment also includes that portion of Gibson Guitar Corp.'s business to which the mark pertains.

Gibson Guitar Corp.

By: Henry E. Juszkiewicz

Chief Executive Officer

Date:

State of Tennessee: SS

Subscribed and sworn before me this ____ \frac{\leftrightarrow{\text{S}^{\dagger}}}{\text{day of }} \text{day of }

August, 1999 Alison P. Smith

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 27, 2002

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

NOTARY PITTERS ON COUNTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0045